BSDD06G65E2 Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO

Environmental Specifications
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
How to Order
 B  SD  D  06  G  65  E  2
Manufacturer
 B = Bourns
Product Type
 SD = SiC Diodes
Package Code
 D = TO252
Current Rating
 06 = 06 A
Device Type
 G = General VF
Nominal Voltage
 65 = 650 V
Configuration
 E = Single Diode
Version Number
Recommended Footprint
5.9
(.232)
5.75
(.226)
2.45
(.096)
1.4
(.055)
4.57
(.180)
2.4
(.094)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
 BSDD06G65E2 Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
Packaging Specifications
REV. 06/23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
330
(13)
20.5
(.807)
13
(.512)
DIA.
DIA.
2.0 ± 0.5
(.079 ± .020)
16
(.630)
0.10
(.004)
MAX.
THICKNESS
EMBOSSED CARRIER
COVER TAPE
16.4
(.646)

Environmental Specifications
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
How to Order
 B  SD  H  10  G  120  E  2
Manufacturer
 B = Bourns
Product Type
 SD = SiC Diodes
Package Code
 H = TO220-2
Current Rating
 10 = 10 A
Device Type
 G = General VF
Nominal Voltage
 120 = 1200 V
Configuration
 E = Single Diode
Version Number
Pin Information
MOUNTING BASE (mb)
1
1,mb 2
Cathode Anode
2
Packaging Specifications
50 pcs./tube
0.70
(.028)
MIN.
33.00
(1.299)
LENGTH
537.00
(21.142)
7.00
(.276)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
REV. 06/23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
BSDH10G65E2 Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE
Features
■ High efficiency with low power loss
■ Low reverse leakage current
■ High peak forward surge current capability
IFSM
■ Reduced EMI
■ Maximum operating TJ up to 175 °C
■ Epoxy compound is flame retardant to the
UL 94V-0 standard
■ RoHS compliant*, Pb free and
halogen free**

Environmental Specifications
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
How to Order
 B  SD  H  10  G  65  E  2
Manufacturer
 B = Bourns
Product Type
 SD = SiC Diodes
Package Code
 H = TO220-2
Current Rating
 10 = 10 A
Device Type
 G = General VF
Nominal Voltage
 65 = 650 V
Configuration
 E = Single Diode
Version Number
Pin Information
MOUNTING BASE (mb)
1
1,mb 2
Cathode Anode
2
Packaging Specifications
50 pcs./tube
0.70
(.028)
MIN.
33.00
(1.299)
LENGTH
537.00
(21.142)
7.00
(.276)
REV. 06/23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
BSDL10S65E6 Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE
Features
■ High efficiency with low power loss
■ Low reverse leakage current
■ High peak forward surge current capability
IFSM
■ Reduced EMI
■ Maximum operating TJ up to 175 °C
■ Epoxy compound is flame retardant to the
UL 94V-0 standard
■ RoHS compliant*, Pb free and halogen
free**

Environmental Specifications
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
How to Order
 B  SD  L  10  S  65  E  6
Manufacturer
 B = Bourns
Product Type
 SD = SiC Diodes
Package Code
 L = DFN8x8
Current Rating
 10 = 10 A
Device Type
 S = Low VF
Nominal Voltage
 65 = 650 V
Configuration
 E = Single Diode
Version Number
Pin Information
1
5(mb) 3,4
Cathode
1,2: N.C. (Not Connected)
Anode
2 3
5
4
Recommended Footprint
7.20
(.283)
2.55
(.100)
2.00
(.079)
1.20
(.047)
0.90
(.035)
4.35
(.171)
3.75
(.148)
7.80
(.307)
 BSDL10S65E6 Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
Packaging Specifications
330
(13)
20.5
(.807)
13
(.512)
DIA.
DIA.
2.0 ± 0.5
(.079 ± .020)
16
(.630)
0.10
(.004)
MAX.
THICKNESS
EMBOSSED CARRIER
COVER TAPE
16.4
(.646)

Environmental Specifications
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
How to Order
 B  SD  W  20  G  120  C  2
Manufacturer
 B = Bourns
Product Type
 SD = SiC Diodes
Package Code
 W = TO247-3
Current Rating
 20 = 20 A
Device Type
 G = General VF
Nominal Voltage
 120 = 1200 V
Configuration
 C = Common Cathode
Version Number
Pin Information
MOUNTING BASE (mb)
1
mb
1
2
3
Cathode
Anode
Anode
2 3
Packaging Specifications
30 pcs./tube
0.9
(.035)
45.8
(1.803)
LENGTH
510
(20.079)
12
(.472)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
REV. 06/23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
BSDW20S65C6 Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&

Environmental Specifications
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
How to Order
 B  SD  W  20  S  65  C  6
Manufacturer
 B = Bourns
Product Type
 SD = SiC Diodes
Package Code
 W = TO247-3
Current Rating
 20 = 20 A
Device Type
 S = Low VF
Nominal Voltage
 65 = 650 V
Configuration
 C = Common Cathode
Version Number
Pin Information
MOUNTING BASE (mb)
1
mb
1
2
3
Cathode
Anode
Anode
2 3
Packaging Specifications
30 pcs./tube
0.75
(.030)
46
(1.811)
LENGTH
533.5
(21.004)
7.7
(.303)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
REV. 06/23
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500